



## NOTICE TO PROCEED

September 25, 2024

Ms. Myrna E. Garcia Territory Manager Omnibus Bio-Medical System, Inc. 4F, Wilson Corporate Center Greenhill, San Juan City

Dear Ms. Garcia.:

Please be informed that notice to proceed is hereby given to **Omnibus Bio-Medical System, Inc.** with regards to the attached P.O.# 683-2024 for the Procurement of Assorted Laboratory Equipment effective upon receipt of this notice.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Contract and in accordance with the Implementing Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one (1) copy and return the other to the Food and Nutrition Research Institute.

Thank you and our best regards.

Very truly yours,

Anniken G. Ky ATTY. LUDIEDEN G. RAZ

Deputy Director /Director III Officer-in-Charge, Office of the Director

Conforme:

MA E. GANIA

Signature over Printed Name Representative of the Winning Bidder Date of receipt: <u>11-14-2029</u>

"Finht Molnutrition with Accurate Date a.

## Appendix 61

## PURCHASE ORDER



Republic of the Philippines Department of Science and Technology FOOD AND NUTRITION RESEARCH INSTITUTE General Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City, Philippines

OURST FOR USE CELLENCE





Supplier:	OMNIBUS BIO-MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.	PO.No.	683-2024	•
	4th Floor Wilson Corporate Center, 225 Wilson Street, Greenhills, San Juan City, San Juan City	Date		17-Sep-2024
TEL#	722-4607 / 727-1058	Mode of Pro	ocurement:	Public Bidding
TIN:	201687994000	PR# 20	24-07-376 dt	d. 07-08-2024

## Gentlemen:

 Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

 Place of Delivery:
 c/o FNRI Property Section

 Delivery:
 60 Working Days upon receipt of approved PO

Date of Delivery:		CO Martine Dave upon requirt of approved PO	Payment Term: 30 Days		
Stock/Prop		60 Working Days upon receipt of approved PO			
erty No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
	unit	PHCbi (Formerly Panasonic) Biomedical Freezer (Brand New) Model: MDF-U443-PK, Origin: Japan FEATURES: * Alarm & Recording System * High/low temperature alarm * Power failure alarm * Remote alarm contact * Self diagnostics function. Should an abnormality be picked up, an error code will be displayed in red figures. * Breaker switch turns power off in event of over current abnormality. * Balance hinges keep the lid open in any position to make this chest freezere easier to use. This means you have both hands free to work. (chest type) * Secure lock safeguards the contents of the freezer and keeps hazardous items out of harm's way. * Door latch can accommodate a pad lock for added protection of valuable samples. (upright type) SPECIFICATIONS: Exterior dimension (W x D x H): 800 x 832 x 1810 (mm) 31.5 x 32.8 x 71.3 (inch) Interior dimension (W x D x H): 640 x 615 x 1090 (mm) 25.2 x 24.2 x 42.9 (inch) Capacity: 426 liters (15.0 cu. ft.) Cooling performance: -40°C (AT: 35°C, no load) Control range: -1°5C to -40°C Access ports: 40mm diameter, left-hand side Compressor: Hermetic, 400 W/750 W Refrigerant: HFC Alarm system: * High/low temperature alarm (SV ±5°C to ±20°C adjustable) * Power failure * Filter clogging * Remote alarm contact * Battery fan motor replacement notification Power Supply: 220V, 60Hz	1	787,000.00	787,000.0

	4			2 W		ï
a stalje		2KVA AVR Automatic Voltage Re	egulator			
	рс	Logger type: Multi-use Temperatur Sensor: External RTD sensor with Length: 0.5 to 5m Memory: >48.000 records Operating temperature: -40°C ~ +8 +176°F) Temperature measuring range: -20 ~ +176°F) Temperature Accuracy: ±0.3°C (-1	sharp metallic head. 30°C (-40°F ~ 00°C ~ +80°C (-40°F	1		
-	÷	±0.5°C (-200°C ~ -10°C) Temperature resolution: 0.01°C Time accuracy: ±15 minutes per ye Buttons: 2, Start & Stop				
		TERMS AND CONDITIONS: Warranty: Two (2) years warranty year warranty on service	on parts and One (1)			787,000.00
			1.000	5% VAT	35,133.93	101,000.00
			Less	1 1		42 160 72
			NET	1% EWT	7,026.79	42,160.72 744,839.28
Charged to:		l tion of genetic variants associated v irth Cohort		1 1	nent in a	\ \
Ind-User:	FRANCE	S ISABELLE B. JACALAN				
Total Am	ount in V	/ords) Seven Hundred Eig	hty Seven Thousa	nd Pesos		
		re to make the full delivery within lay of delay shall be imposed.	n the time specified	d above, a pe	nalty of one-ter	nth(1/10) of one
Conforme	<b>)</b> :	MYRA GANUA		Very truly yo	Durs, Munikun TY. LUCIEDEN	9. Ry
	5	(Signature over printed na II-IA-2024 (Date)	ame)	Dep	outy Director / [	
Fund Clu Funds Av		57 757, 000. (N			ORS/BURS:	6/14/24 6/14/24 1. N
		BONJOBIE F CAJANO	11	-	5060	4050-99
		SEP 2	4 2024			0.
				ESEARO		
		,		R DO	0.000	
				1 / Level x	The second s	
		a			1.24	